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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 06/01/2026 Muhammed Niyas K Muhammad Basheer K 
M (FTHR)

keepurath, 
Karattukunnu, Kelloor, 
Karakkamala, 670645, 

Manathavadi

  

2 06/01/2026 A M RAIHANATH SHAFEER  K M 
(HSBN)

KOTTARATHIL, 
CHEMBAKAMOOLA, 

THRISSILERY, 
PANAVALLY, 670646, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

3 06/01/2026 SHILPA T P  PRASAD (FTHR) VERENGAL, 
THAVINHAL 44, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

4 06/01/2026 LINU JUSTIN JUSTIN (FTHR) PUTHENPURAKKAL, 
MATHAMKODE, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
VILLAGE, 

CHERUKATTOOR 
POST, 670721, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

5 06/01/2026 THAJUDHEEN  K A ABDUL KAREEM  M 
Y (FTHR)

KAIKULAM, 
ARANAPPARA, 
THRISSILERY, 

THOLPETTY, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

6 06/01/2026 APARNA  S AMALRAJ  P O 
(HSBN)

6/ 671 A  GALAXY 
HOUSE, 

NEERVARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADI

  

7 06/01/2026 SHAHARBAN  P RASHEED (HSBN) PUZHAKKAL, 5TH 
MILE, 

ANCHUKUNNU, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

8 06/01/2026 SAJNA M HARIS (HSBN) KUTTIPPURAVAN, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

9 06/01/2026 RASHEED KADEEJA (MTHR) PALLIPARAMBIL, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ANJUKUNNU, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

10 06/01/2026 Shahala Fathima K Ubais Kalleri Ali 
(FTHR)

Kallery, Kunhome, 
Thondernad, Kunhome, 
670731, Mananthavady

  

11 06/01/2026 SHAFNA MIRSA MUTHALIB (FTHR) PANOLY, 
PACHILAKKAD, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

12 06/01/2026 SREEKALA P MANU (HSBN) KOTHASSERIL 
HOUSE, 

VIMALANAGAR P O, 
THAVINHAL, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

13 06/01/2026 NASEERA YASIR (HSBN) CHEMMUKKIL 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

14 06/01/2026 Muhaseena Sherin P M Kunjabdulla  A U 
(HSBN)

Atheed House, Kellur, 
Porunnanore, Kellur P 

O, 670645, 
Mananthavady

  

15 06/01/2026 USNA M ASHKAR  K (HSBN) KANAKKASSERY 
HOUSE, SIXTH MILE, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU P O, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

16 06/01/2026 GOVINDAN 
NAMBOOTHIRI 

SREEDHARAN 
NAMBOOTHIRI 

(FTHR)

VETHIRAMANA, 
THAZHATHOOR, 

CHEERAL, 
THAZHATHOOR P O, 

673595, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

17 06/01/2026 SRIJITH P P PREMKUMAR K 
(FTHR)

13/108 PANDAVATH, 
MATTILAYAM, 
THONDERNAD, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

18 06/01/2026 ATHILA P A RAYEES M (HSBN) MUTHIRA HOUSE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU   P   O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

19 06/01/2026 MAIMOONA P K MUHAMMED 
SANOOP T (HSBN)

THAYYULLATHIL, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

NALOORNAD, 
NALOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

20 06/01/2026 SIRAJ K M MUHAMMED (FTHR) CHALIL, VALAT, 
VALAT, VALAT, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

21 06/01/2026 NIKETH V PRASOON V (FTHR) 22/661, NIKUNJAM, 
MYTHRINAGAR, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

22 06/01/2026 DEVAKI GOVINDAN 
NAMBOOTHIRI 

(HSBN)

VETHIRAMANA, 
THAZHATHOOR, 

CHEERAL, 
THAZHATHOOR P O, 

670644, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

23 06/01/2026 MUHAMMAD MIDLAJ ABOOBAKER (FTHR) KOORAN, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANNOOR, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

24 06/01/2026 PRIYANKA P P K PREMKUMAR 
(FTHR)

13/108 PANDAVATH, 
MATTILAYAM, 
THONDERNAD, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

25 06/01/2026 FASEELA ABDUL SALEEM 
(HSBN)

MUSLIYAR HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

26 06/01/2026 SAFIYA M K AMEENA (MTHR) AKKARAMMAL 
HOUSE, 

ARANAPPARA, 
THIRUNELLY, 

THOLPETTY, 670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

27 06/01/2026 BASHEER MOOSA (FTHR) AYOTTATHIL, 
PANNICHAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

28 06/01/2026 KEERTHANA AJITH AJITH KUMAR (FTHR) RAMAPURATH, 
PORUNNANORE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

29 06/01/2026 SANKEERTHANA 
SHAJI 

MOLY (MTHR) THURUTHEL VEEDU, 
ALATTIL, PERIYA, 
ALATTIL, 670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

30 06/01/2026 SHAMJITH P A SABITHA P (WIFE) 86 A, 
KANNOTHMALA, 

PERIYA, KAMPATTI, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

31 06/01/2026 SUBAIDA NASAR (HSBN) KOORIKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

PARIYARAMUKKU, 
PORUNNANNORE, 

THARUVANA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

32 06/01/2026 ayishathul ashmida abbas (FTHR) aluva, pulinjal, 
vellamunda, 

vellamunda, 670731, 
mananthavady

  

33 06/01/2026 KARTHIK SURESH SURESH M A (FTHR) ALAMTHITTAPADIKKAL, 
PADACHIKUNNU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ARATTUTHARA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

34 06/01/2026 AMAL SABU SABU (FTHR) PUTHIYAMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

35 06/01/2026 SHAFLA M J NAVAS R (HSBN) kuniyil house, 
CHERIYAMMOOLA, 

VALAT, VALAT, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

36 06/01/2026 SHAHINA K A HABEEB M (HSBN) MANANTHALA 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM 

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

37 06/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHEFEER 

SALAM (FTHR) MUNDIKUNNIL, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

38 06/01/2026 PATHUTTY MOIDU (FTHR) 9/330,CHERUVATHIRA, 
KELLOOR, 

PORUNNANORE, 
KELLOOR, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

39 06/01/2026 SHIFNA SHERIN MAMMUTTY (FTHR) MUTHIRA, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

40 06/01/2026 RISHANA M HARIS (FTHR) MUTHIRA HOUSE, 
ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

41 06/01/2026 Lubna Thesni Mubeena (MTHR) Puthookandi, 
Mattilayam, 
Thondernad, 

Mattilayam, 670731, 
Mananthavady

  

42 06/01/2026 SAJNA M SHAKEER K (HSBN) 14/186,MUDAVANTHERI, 
DWARAKA, 

NALLOORNAD, 
NALLOORNAD, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

43 06/01/2026 ABHISHEK 
THANKACHAN

THANKACHAN V V S 
(FTHR)

661 VALIYAVEETTIL, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
NEERVARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

44 06/01/2026 AFSAL ISMAYIL  ISMAYIL (FTHR) IKKARAN, 4 TH 
MILE, KELLOOR, 
KELOOR, 670645, 

WAYANAD

  

45 06/01/2026 KEERTHIBABU M K REMA R (MTHR) Narayanagurukulam 
House, court road, 

mananthavady, 
mananthavady, 670645, 

mananthavady

  

46 06/01/2026 SHOBHA BHASKARAN P 
(HSBN)

KUNNUMMAL, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

47 06/01/2026 MUHAMMAD  
RAMSHAD U

ABDUL KARIM 
(FTHR)

UTHA HOUSE, 
ANCHAMPEEDIKA, 

KANJIRANGAD, 
THETTAMALA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

48 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
P

MUHAMMAD NIZAR 
(FTHR)

PADIKKOTH HOUSE, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
PORUNNANORE, 

KARAKKAMALA P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

49 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS SAIDALAVI (FTHR) PARENGAL, 
PARAKKUNI, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

50 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHA SHAMEER K (FTHR) KAPPIYADATH 
HOUSE, 

ANJUKUNNU, 
ANJUKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU P O, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

51 06/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
AMEEN E K 

AYOOB E K (FTHR) ENNAKUDIYAN, 
MARACHUVADU, 

THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

52 06/01/2026 SHAHALA K MUHAMMAD  ALI 
(FTHR)

KURUDAN VEED, 
KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

VELLAMUNDA P O, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

53 06/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RUMANA

MUHAMMED 
RISVAN (HSBN)

KALATHIL, 
PARAKKUNI, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

54 06/01/2026 ATHIRA  K A PRAMOD P (HSBN) KARIMBUMMAL 
UNNATHY, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

55 06/01/2026 SANA SHERIN SHAMEER (FTHR) VARIYAMPARAMBIL, 
KELLUR, 

KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

56 06/01/2026 KALLINGAL 
AYSHABI 

MAMMOOTTY (FTHR) KALLINGAL, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
CHIRAKKARA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

57 06/01/2026 AMJAD T A ABU T (FTHR) THOTTIYIL HOUSE, 
PILAKKAVU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
PILAKKAVU, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

58 06/01/2026 P BHASKARAN SHOBHA (WIFE) KUNNUMMAL, 
VADOCHAL, 

PANAMARAM, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

59 06/01/2026 RUKSANA V KASIM (FTHR) VAZHAYIL, 
PANDIKADAVU, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
MANANTHAVADY P 

O, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

60 06/01/2026 SAJITH A JALEEL (FTHR) ARANGADAN 
HOUSE, 

NIRAVILPUZHA, 
THONDERNAD, 
MATTILAYAM, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

61 06/01/2026 SAMANYA V P SAJAN V P (FTHR) THOMBRAKUDY H 
SAMANWAYAM, 
CHUNDAMUKK, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:04 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

62 06/01/2026 MOLLY CYRIAC SHIJU 
KANJIRAKKATT 
MATHAI (HSBN)

KANJIRAKKATT, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
KARAKKAMALA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

63 06/01/2026 RINCY PAUL VARGHESE K J 
(HSBN)

KARIKOTTIL, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 
PAYYAMPALLY, 

670646, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

64 06/01/2026 ARSHINA P SULAIMAN P (FTHR) PUTHOOR HOUSE, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

65 06/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RUMANA

MUHAMMED 
RISVAN (HSBN)

KALATHIL, 
PARAKKUNI, 

CHERUKATTOOR, 
PANAMARAM, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

66 06/01/2026 HAFIZ SAIDALI THANGAL 
(FTHR)

JIFRI MANZIL, 
PALLIKKAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

ELLUMANNAM 
POST, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

67 06/01/2026 ANSUDHEEN M HAMEED (FTHR) MEETHALEVALAPPIL, 
KUNHOME, 

THONDERNAD, 
KUNHOME, 670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

68 06/01/2026 Dilna Fathima Abdul Azeez (FTHR) Panniyodan, Vellilady, 
Kanjirangad, 

Thettamala, 670731, 
Mananthavady
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

69 06/01/2026 AFNANUL FAVAS KADHEEJA (MTHR) UMMATHOOR 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

70 06/01/2026 ABDUL NAZER A P HASEENA (WIFE) ATHIRANI PURATH, 
PANDIKADAV, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

71 06/01/2026 REEDA AMEEN AYSHA (MTHR) PALLIYAL HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
KATTAYAD P O, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

72 06/01/2026 BENIL BIJU BIJU (FTHR) PULLATTU, 
MAKKIMALA, 
THAVINHAL, 

THALAPPUZHA, 
670644, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

73 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN  
C N 

NISAR (FTHR) CHAMAKKALI 
HOUSE, 

PANAMARAM, 
CHERUKATTOOR 

VILLAGE, 
PANAMARAM POST, 

670721, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

74 06/01/2026 SHIFANA FATHIMA  HARIS (FTHR) KOMBI, 
PANIKKADAVU, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

75 06/01/2026 Muhammed Fasil Noufal (FTHR) Kariyadankandi House, 
Mananthavady, 
Mananthavady, 

Mananthavady Post, 
670645, Mananthavady

  

76 06/01/2026 RIMSHA FATHIMA KUNHAMMED 
PADAYAN (FTHR)

PADAYAN, KOROME, 
THONDERNAD, 
THONDERNAD, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

77 06/01/2026 NASNA M ASHRAF (FTHR) MURICHANDI 
HOUSE, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

78 06/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IRFAN NOUSHAD (FTHR) PONATHIKANDI 
HOUSE, 

CHANGADAM, 
THARUVANA, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

79 06/01/2026 HAMSA A ASSAINAR  (FTHR) ANAPADIKKAL, 
ONDAYANGADY, 

MANANTHAVADY, 
VEMOM, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

80 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAN RIYAS (FTHR) CHANKARAPPAN, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

81 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
P V

HARIS P V (FTHR) PUTHAN VEETTIL, 
KINATTINGAL, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

82 06/01/2026 MUHAMMED UNAIS 
M K 

MOIDU (FTHR) MANDAMKANDY, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

83 06/01/2026 MUBEENA M M MOIDU (FTHR) KANIYANKANDI, 
THARUVANA, 

PORUNNANORE, 
THARUVANA, 

670645, 
MANATHAVADY

  

84 06/01/2026 NASARY SULTHANA 
M N

ABDUL RAHEESH  B 
(HSBN)

BEERALI, 
PALLIKKAL, 
EDAVAKA, 

EDAVAKA, 670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

85 06/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAMEEZ 

KABEER V  (FTHR) VARIYIL, POYIL, 
THALAPPUZHA, 
THALAPPUZHA, 

670644, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

86 06/01/2026 SHAJINA A P POKKER (FTHR) POYILAN HOUSE, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 
VELLAMUNDA, 

670731, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

87 06/01/2026 HASNATH P MUHAMMED SINAN 
(HSBN)

KUTTIPPURAVAN, 
8/4, VELLAMUNDA, 

VELLAMUNDA, 
670731, 

MANANTHAVADY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANANTHAVADY

Revision identity

88 06/01/2026 MAJEED 
MADAMPALLY 

SUNEERA (WIFE) 365 MADAMPALLY, 
PEECHAMKOD, 

PORUNNANNOOR, 
KELLUR, 670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

89 06/01/2026 SIVANI GIRISH GIREESH (FTHR) NOCHARATHEKUNJIVEED, 
MANGALADY, 

EDAVAKA, 
ELLUMANNAM, 

670645, 
MANANTHAVADY

  

90 06/01/2026 AFLAH  E V ASHRAF (FTHR) EDAVETTAN, 
KARAKKAMALA, 
ANCHUKUNNU, 

KARAKKAMALA, 
670645, 

MANANTHAVADY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


